
Date : 23/01/2016                                     Title: Australia Day Chs 
Range: Majura               ACT                       Class: Light Benchrest 
======================================================================================= 
Name                       W      A      B      C      D      E       Agg       GAgg PN 
 
Steve          Qld  100         .287   .227   .174   .260   .175    .2246  1 
Blaine         4096 200         .742   .480   .450   .255   .375    .2302  1   .2274  1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mitchell       NSW  100         .250   .181   .302   .257   .263    .2506  3 
Tallar         2183 200         .464   .348   .817   .488   .419    .2536  3   .2521  2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Thomas         NSW  100         .256   .187   .208   .302   .200    .2306  2 
Spang          2142 200         .416   .533   .476   .620   .794    .2839  8   .2572  3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve          HOF  100         .345   .208   .255   .197   .277    .2564  4 
Sori           23   200         .354   .366   .595   .750   .713    .2778  6   .2671  4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW  100         .313   .272   .319   .233   .304    .2882 11 
Fleming        2038 200         .677   .534   .548   .587   .279    .2625  4   .2753  5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Roger          Qld  100         .317   .170   .226   .177   .410    .2600  5 
Marshall       4192 200         .545   .919   .545   .516   .578    .3103 13   .2852  6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Darren         NSW  100         .407   .438   .202   .125   .274    .2892 12 
Parsons        2174 200         .730   .406   .686   .610   .474    .2906 10   .2899  7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Michael        HOF  100         .233   .332   .333   .340   .294    .3064 15 
Huebner        26   200         .755   .402   .567   .702   .334    .2760  5   .2912  8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robin          Qld  100         .164   .322   .258   .330   .483    .3114 17 
Elton          4104 200         .290   .754   .816   .381   .688    .2929 11   .3022  9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Brendan        HOF  100         .334   .240   .275   .207   .326    .2764  7 
Atkinson       13   200         .798   .720   .428   .495   .850    .3291 17   .3028 10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John           NSW  100         .493   .210   .269   .284   .290    .3092 16 
Huckel         2195 200         .894   .557   .463   .694   .576    .3184 14   .3138 11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Les            NSW  100         .248   .188   .287   .330   .310    .2726  6 
Fraser         2240 200         .713   .877   .787   .740   .436    .3553 21   .3140 12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean            NSW  100         .368   .412   .384   .350   .474    .3976 33 
Parsons        2186 200         .489   .442   .673   .305   .438    .2347  2   .3161 13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill           NSW  100         .320   .256   .204   .337   .285    .2804  9 
Jupp           2014 200         .612   .768   .974   .386   .874    .3614 22   .3209 14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alex           NSW  100         .276   .383   .234   .430   .250    .3146 18 
Chryss         2007 200         .992   .444   .535   .719   .649    .3339 19   .3243 15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Rob            NSW  100         .340   .405   .298   .367   .437    .3694 26 
Carnell        2002 200         .958   .345   .670   .598   .308    .2879  9   .3286 16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor         NSW  100         .310   .290   .347   .260   .210    .2834 10 
Whittaker      2146 200         .922   .527   .992   .579   .746    .3766 26   .3300 17 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robert         S.A. 100         .302   .287   .313   .272   .649    .3646 25 
Bisset         5055 200         .547   .620   .542   .536   .764    .3009 12   .3327 18 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Geoff          NSW  100         .353   .221   .349   .345   .447    .3430 19 
Hansen         2321 200         .478   .718   .684   .560   .824    .3264 16   .3347 19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Richard        S.A. 100         .472   .390   .238   .380   .250    .3460 21 
Winckel        5052 200         .665   .713   .654   .527   .740    .3299 18   .3379 20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Barry          HOF  100         .276   .334   .386   .360   .360    .3432 20 
Warwick        29   200         .481   .625   .838   .730   .689    .3363 20   .3397 21 
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
William        Qld  100         .644   .268   .313   .332   .446    .4006 35 
Greer          4182 200         .714   .577   .626   .650   .254    .2821  7   .3414 22 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Paul           HOF  100         .330   .222   .162   .356   .387    .2914 13 
Sullivan       16   200         .700   .494   .717   .640  1.395    .3946 30   .3430 23 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ann            HOF  100         .324   .308   .300   .316   .284    .3064 14 
Brummell       8    200         .604   .711   .878   .516  1.105    .3814 27   .3439 24 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW  100         .329   .214   .613   .440   .336    .3864 29 
Smith          2026 200         .760   .528   .805   .526   .580    .3199 15   .3531 25 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
David          NSW  100         .446   .304   .384   .480   .360    .3948 31 
Carnell        2080 200         .581   .737  1.109   .669   .579    .3675 23   .3811 26 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tom            Qld  100         .470   .348   .348   .398   .303    .3734 28 
Hodgson        4026 200        1.188   .576   .988   .400   .787    .3939 29   .3837 27 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter C        NSW  100         .386   .257   .272   .433   .459    .3614 24 
Armstrong      2180 200         .735   .750   .677   .957  1.020    .4139 32   .3877 28 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Malcolm        NSW  100         .394   .266   .343   .374   .612    .3978 34 
Price          2047 200         .699   .606   .806   .520  1.185    .3816 28   .3897 29 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
James          ACT  100         .424   .285   .473   .257   .417    .3712 27 
Boucher        1021 200         .617   .980  1.177   .605   .810    .4189 33   .3951 30 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robert         NSW  100         .332   .210   .245   .367   .247    .2802  8 
Tobler         2006 200        1.303  1.193  1.332   .598   .816    .5242 43   .4022 31 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John           ACT  100         .296   .447   .520   .356   .462    .4162 36 
Butts          1025 200         .903   .642  1.155   .606   .730    .4036 31   .4099 32 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith          NSW  100         .225   .374   .229   .350   .594    .3544 22 
Dowel          2271 200         .790   .881   .986  1.397   .660    .4714 41   .4129 33 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          ACT  100         .332   .412   .320   .358   .365    .3574 23 
McDonald       1023 200        1.150   .600  1.069   .880  1.015    .4714 40   .4144 34 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter          NSW  100         .334   .498   .473   .392   .274    .3942 30 
Cowie          2205 200         .575  1.460  1.140   .582   .599    .4356 35   .4149 35 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Les            Vic  100         .363   .559   .360   .244   .454    .3960 32 
O'Rourke       3045 200        1.357  1.040   .877   .356   .798    .4428 36   .4194 36 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Russell        ACT  100         .344   .624   .468   .582   .577    .5190 41 
Le Maitre      1024 200         .672  1.006   .773   .632   .633    .3716 24   .4453 37 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mark           NSW  100         .292   .356   .539   .566   .515    .4536 37 
Tallar         2182 200         .998  1.727   .616   .722   .496    .4559 38   .4547 38 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy            NSW  100         .565   .238   .577   .492   .547    .4838 39 
Harrison       2124 200        1.006  1.014   .888   .793   .745    .4446 37   .4642 39 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sam            Qld  100         .477   .430   .690   .727   .486    .5620 43 
Cristaudo      4094 200        1.083   .982   .650  1.109   .510    .4334 34   .4977 40 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jason          NSW  100         .370   .395   .417   .544   .622    .4696 38 
Armstrong      2200 200         .922  1.560   .823  1.116   .935    .5356 44   .5026 41 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry          NSW  100         .260   .504   .370   .459   .939    .5064 40 
Richards       2245 200        1.295  1.308   .560  1.340   .737    .5240 42   .5152 42 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Chris          Vic  100         .497   .612   .707   .634   .590    .6080 45 
Vaz            3009 200        1.328   .906   .997   .706   .705    .4642 39   .5361 43 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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Bernadette     Qld  100         .498   .511   .499   .600   .555    .5326 42 
Cristaudo      4078 200        1.268  1.024  1.692   .847   .953    .5784 46   .5555 44 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Andy           Qld  100         .592   .557   .475   .616   .703    .5886 44 
Cross          4354 200         .850  1.809   .910  1.053   .893    .5515 45   .5700 45 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Barry          NSW  100        5.739   .388   .358   .362   .399   1.4492 46 
Tucker         2192 200        1.010   .755   .519   .496   .938    .3718 25   .9105 46 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 100                           | Best Scores 200 
                                           |                                         
 A    R Elton             .164             | A    R Elton             .290           
 B    R Marshall          .170             | B    R Carnell           .345           
 C    P Sullivan          .162             | C    B Atkinson          .428           
 D    D Parsons           .125             | D    S Blaine            .255           
 E    S Blaine            .175             | E    W Greer             .254           
 
 SG   D Parsons           .125  (Rec .057) | SG   W Greer             .254  (Rec .116) 
 Agg  S Blaine            .2246 (Rec .1758)| Agg  S Blaine            .2302 (Rec .1677) 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 25/01/2016 08:36 am                                 Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 
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Date : 24/01/2016 Title: Australia Day Chs 
Range: Majura ACT Class: Heavy Benchrest 
======================================================================================= 
Name                       W      A      B      C      D      E       Agg       GAgg PN 

Robin Qld  100 .198   .198   .230   .150   .187    .1926  2 
Elton 4104 200 .619   .357   .252   .428   .268    .1924  1   .1925  1 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Paul HOF  100 .194   .343   .151   .164   .233    .2170  4 
Sullivan 16   200 .286   .290   .400   .512   .593    .2081  2   .2126  2 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
William Qld  100 .133   .218   .278   .150   .156    .1870  1 
Greer 4182 200 .359   .526   .610   .412   .628    .2535  9   .2203  3 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Brendan HOF  100 .216   .230   .190   .259   .154    .2098  3 
Atkinson 13   200 .480   .465   .533   .537   .507    .2522  8   .2310  4 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Roger Qld  100 .234   .348   .130   .200   .230    .2284  6 
Marshall 4192 200 .557   .547   .530   .413   .498    .2545 10   .2414  5 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ean NSW  100 .396   .280   .267   .209   .156    .2616 11 
Parsons 2186 200 .406   .618   .427   .287   .480    .2218  3   .2417  6 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mitchell NSW  100 .229   .239   .286   .301   .217    .2544  9 
Tallar 2183 200 .415   .439   .602   .422   .572    .2450  6   .2497  7 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Thomas NSW  100 .310   .156   .242   .259   .332    .2598 10 
Spang 2142 200 .628   .595   .657   .333   .406    .2619 11   .2609  8 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Darren NSW  100 .162   .233   .340   .464   .288    .2974 18 
Parsons 2174 200 .450   .507   .497   .442   .611    .2507  7   .2741  9 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robert S.A. 100 .214   .320   .315   .267   .223    .2678 13 
Bisset         5055 200         .550   .669   .559   .549   .512    .2839 12   .2758 10 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Michael HOF  100 .266   .273   .210   .355   .470    .3148 22 
Huebner 26   200 .520   .457   .484   .552   .389    .2402  4   .2775 11 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Les NSW  100 .223   .248   .232   .168   .317    .2376  8 
Fraser         2240 200         .770   .750   .636   .340   .789    .3285 14   .2831 12 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve Qld  100 .200   .218   .272   .250   .238    .2356  7 
Blaine         4096 200         .710   .835   .555   .686   .520    .3306 17   .2831 13 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Rob NSW  100 .380   .318   .367   .283   .287    .3270 25 
Carnell 2002 200 .480   .610   .500   .512   .340    .2442  5   .2856 14 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter NSW  100 .224   .329   .365   .315   .233    .2932 17 
Fleming        2038 200         .810   .613   .537   .806   .480    .3246 13   .3089 15 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Trevor NSW  100 .332   .159   .304   .259   .390    .2888 16 
Whittaker      2146 200         .687   .985   .609   .357   .874    .3512 18   .3200 16 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Steve HOF  100 .328   .208   .445   .325   .246    .3104 20 
Sori           23   200        1.080   .547   .472   .588   .618    .3305 16   .3205 17 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Richard S.A. 100 .207   .216   .272   .269   .368    .2664 12 
Winckel        5052 200         .566   .874   .639   .855   .904    .3838 21   .3251 18 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Ann HOF  100 .212   .200   .300   .314   .350    .2752 15 
Brummell       8    200         .709   .805  1.016   .910   .469    .3909 23   .3330 19 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John NSW  100 .132   .146   .290   .247   .296    .2222  5 
Huckel         2195 200        1.157  1.276   .798   .620   .594    .4445 29   .3334 20 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bill NSW  100 .165   .470   .282   .265   .373    .3110 21 
Jupp 2014 200 .466   .444   .592  1.088  1.013    .3603 19   .3357 21 
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--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith NSW  100 .416   .284   .247   .424   .370    .3482 29 
Dowel          2271 200         .593  1.077   .415   .647   .560    .3292 15   .3387 22 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Barry HOF  100 .269   .400   .332   .270   .348    .3238 24 
Warwick        29   200         .780  1.017   .763   .457   .592    .3609 20   .3424 23 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Tom Qld  100 .353   .297   .326   .257   .265    .2996 19 
Hodgson        4026 200         .404  1.083   .865  1.029   .732    .4113 25   .3554 24 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Alex NSW  100 .174   .233   .304   .216   .444    .2742 14 
Chryss         2007 200         .448   .907  1.147   .928  1.136    .4566 31   .3654 25 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Keith NSW  100 .242   .233   .525   .316   .354    .3340 27 
Smith          2026 200         .803  1.094   .889   .932   .437    .4155 26   .3748 26 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Robert NSW  100 .340   .435   .265   .220   .392    .3304 26 
Tobler         2006 200         .840  1.236   .805   .710   .711    .4302 28   .3803 27 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter C NSW  100 .356   .280   .435   .250   .275    .3192 23 
Armstrong      2180 200        1.448   .911   .466   .810   .954    .4589 33   .3891 28 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Kerry NSW  100 .323   .316   .439   .396   .347    .3642 30 
Richards       2245 200         .820  1.077   .798   .440  1.140    .4275 27   .3959 29 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Geoff NSW  100 .424   .326   .517   .356   .204    .3654 31 
Hansen         2321 200         .730   .695  1.164   .886  1.103    .4578 32   .4116 30 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Russell ACT  100 .466   .362   .618   .455   .407    .4616 39 
Le Maitre      1024 200         .580   .800   .890   .706   .920    .3896 22   .4256 31 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Malcolm NSW  100 .418   .387   .517   .383   .379    .4168 35 
Price          2047 200         .780   .780   .548  1.189  1.149    .4446 30   .4307 32 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter ACT  100 .288   .386   .488   .276   .408    .3692 32 
McDonald       1023 200        1.444   .575  1.330   .757   .839    .4945 36   .4319 33 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Jason NSW  100 .333   .345   .284   .452   .489    .3806 33 
Armstrong      2200 200         .943  1.226   .760  1.059   .919    .4907 35   .4357 34 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
James ACT  100 .352   .428   .399   .339   .387    .3810 34 
Boucher        1021 200         .990  1.747   .819   .750   .832    .5138 37   .4474 35 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
David NSW  100 .516   .539   .374   .349   .445    .4446 37 
Carnell        2080 200        1.305  1.149   .628   .804   .877    .4763 34   .4605 36 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Peter NSW  100 .416   .266   .339   .319   .364    .3408 28 
Cowie          2205 200        1.396  1.198  1.369  1.064   .940    .5967 40   .4688 37 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Joy NSW  100 .416   .484   .268   .519   .550    .4474 38 
Harrison 2124 200 1.214   .472  1.255  1.304  1.263    .5508 38   .4991 38 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Barry NSW  100 .254  2.243   .166   .267   .297    .6454 44 
Tucker         2192 200         .754   .955   .864   .598   .918    .4089 24   .5272 39 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Mark NSW  100 .467   .525   .396   .528   .530    .4892 42 
Tallar         2182 200        1.226  1.029  1.245   .787  1.407    .5694 39   .5293 40 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Sam Qld  100 .439   .376   .392   .524   .482    .4426 36 
Cristaudo      4094 200        1.150  1.750  1.260  2.107   .683    .6950 41   .5688 41 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
Bernadette     Qld  100 .370   .546   .366   .496   .575    .4706 40 
Cristaudo      4078 200        1.489  1.507  1.553  1.093  1.402    .7044 42   .5875 42 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
John ACT  100 .220   .646   .536   .483   .512    .4794 41 
Butts 1025 200 1.170  1.905  1.268  1.049  1.800    .7192 43   .5993 43 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
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Andy Qld  100 .703   .477   .542   .512   .799    .6066 43 
Cross 4354 200 .595  2.107  2.107  1.609  1.135    .7553 44   .6809 44 
--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 Best Scores 100 | Best Scores 200 

|
 A    J Huckel .132 | A    P Sullivan .286
 B    J Huckel .146 | B    P Sullivan .290
 C    R Marshall .130 | C    R Elton .252
 D    W Greer .150 | D    E Parsons .287
 E    B Atkinson .154 | E    R Elton .268

 SG   R Marshall .130  (Rec .059) | SG   R Elton .252  (Rec .133) 
 Agg  W Greer .1870 (Rec .1547)| Agg  R Elton .1924 (Rec .1800) 
======================================================================================= 
Printed: 25/01/2016 08:39 am Benchrest Bulletin Scoring 
======================================================================================= 
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MULTI GUN RESULTS (Group) - Australia Day 2 Gun 
=================================================================================== 

23/01/16   24/01/16         2 Gun 
LB HB  

  1 Robin Elton 0.3021     0.1925 0.2473 
  2 Mitchell Tallar 0.2521     0.2497 0.2509 
  3 Steve Blaine 0.2274     0.2831 0.2552 
  4 Thomas Spang 0.2572     0.2609 0.2591 
  5 Roger Marshall 0.2852     0.2414 0.2633 
  6 Brendan Atkinson 0.3028     0.2310 0.2669 
  7 Paul Sullivan 0.3430     0.2125 0.2778 
  8 Ean Parsons 0.3161     0.2417 0.2789 
  9 William Greer 0.3413     0.2203 0.2808 
 10 Darren Parsons 0.2899     0.2741 0.2820 
 11 Michael Huebner 0.2912     0.2775 0.2843 
 12 Peter Fleming 0.2753     0.3089 0.2921 
 13 Steve Sori 0.2671     0.3205 0.2938 
 14 Les Fraser 0.3140     0.2831 0.2985 
 15 Robert Bisset 0.3327     0.2758 0.3043 
 16 Rob Carnell 0.3286     0.2856 0.3071 
 17 John Huckel 0.3138     0.3333 0.3236 
 18 Trevor Whittaker 0.3300     0.3200 0.3250 
 19 Bill Jupp 0.3209     0.3357 0.3283 
 20 Richard Winckel 0.3379     0.3251 0.3315 
 21 Ann Brummell 0.3439     0.3331 0.3385 
 22 Barry Warwick 0.3397     0.3423 0.3411 
 23 Alex Chryss 0.3242     0.3654 0.3448 
 24 Keith Smith 0.3532     0.3748 0.3639 
 25 Tom Hodgson 0.3836     0.3554 0.3695 
 26 Geoff Hansen 0.3347     0.4116 0.3731 
 27 Keith Dowel 0.4129     0.3387 0.3758 
 28 Peter C Armstrong 0.3876     0.3891 0.3883 
 29 Robert Tobler 0.4022     0.3803 0.3912 
 30 Malcolm Price 0.3897     0.4307 0.4102 
 31 David Carnell 0.3811     0.4605 0.4208 
 32 James Boucher 0.3951     0.4474 0.4212 
 33 Peter McDonald 0.4144     0.4319 0.4231 
 34 Russell Le Maitre 0.4453     0.4256 0.4355 
 35 Peter Cowie 0.4149     0.4688 0.4418 
 36 Kerry Richards 0.5152     0.3958 0.4555 
 37 Jason Armstrong 0.5026     0.4356 0.4691 
 38 Joy Harrison 0.4642     0.4991 0.4817 
 39 Mark Tallar 0.4547     0.5293 0.4920 
 40 John Butts 0.4099     0.5993 0.5046 
 41 Sam Cristaudo 0.4977     0.5688 0.5333 
 42 Bernadette     Cristaudo 0.5555     0.5875 0.5715 
 43 Andy Cross 0.5700     0.6810 0.6255 
 44 Barry Tucker 0.9105     0.5272 0.7188 
=================================================================================== 
Printed: 25/01/2016 08:40 am Benchrest 
Bulletin Scoring 
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